

ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7026/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 06/02/2004 in CWP No. 5138/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

RAMJAS FOUNDATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 08/08/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj,Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Atrey,Adv.
Mr. K.P. Singh,Adv.
Mr. Shishir Singh,Adv.
Mr. S.P. Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya,Adv.
for M/S Saharya & Co.,Adv.

2

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

, In spite of our order dated 11.7.2005, that as a last chance
the matter was being

adjourned by four weeks again a letter has been circulated seeking for four weeks' adjournment .

We do not approve this practice of circulating letters in spite of the specific order passed by this

Court. The adjournment as prayed for is allowed subject to the payment of Rs.10,000/- to the

Supreme Court Legal Services Committee. The deposit shall be made within three weeks. If the

deposit is not made the matter shall be dismissed without reference to the Bench. If the amount

is paid, call the matter after four weeks.

(GANGA THAKUR)
PS TO REGISTRAR

COURT MASTER

(VIJAY AGGARWAL)